FÜRM PTO-1595 (Modified)
(Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)

09-08-1999

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) P08/REV01		Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → ▼	_ 10113	8057	
	ner of Patents and Trademarks	:: Please record τηe attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) :	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Carl J. Dister		Name:Tridelta Industries, JncInternal Address:	
Additional names(s) of conveying part	y(ies) Yes 🗵 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
	☐ Merger	Street Address: 7333 Corporate Boulevard	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		
☐ Other		City: Mentor State: OH ZIP: 44060	
Execution Date: August	26, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es)	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/38352	20	n, the execution date of the application is: August 26, 1999 B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers	Yes 🔀 No	
Name and address of party to concerning document should		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
rune.	el A. Jaffe, Esq. & HADDEN LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
925 E	Huntington Building uclid Avenue	8. Deposit account number: 50-0902, Docket No. 72295/94574	
City: <u>Cleveland</u>	State: OH ZIP: 44115	_ (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9.	Sta	teme	nt	and	signa	ture.
----	-----	------	----	-----	-------	-------

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Michael A. Jaffe, Reg. No. 36,326

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

8/26/99 Date

PATENT

ASSIGNOR(S):

Name:

Docket No. 72295/94574

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

Carl J. Dister

	Address	4440 Silverdale Drive North Olmsted, Ohio 44070				
	County:	Cuvahoga				
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to						
ASSIGNEE:	Name:	Tridelta Industries, Inc.				
	Principal Plac Of Business:	7333 Corporate Boulevard Mentor, Ohio 44060				
	State of Incorporation	Ohio				
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:						
ENCODERLE	ESS ROTOR PO	SITION DETECTION METHOD AND APPARATUS				
and which is found i	in (37 C.F.R. § 3	.21)				
X U.S. patent app	plication execute	d on the 26th day of August , 1999				
signing belov	w, hereby author	3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, as ASSIGNOR ize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date they become known.				
U.S. applicat	ion No/_	, filed on				
450913.1						

PATENT REEL: 010211 FRAME: 0809 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for such invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent, any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Signed at X MENTOR	X 0410	on this
XZ6th day of X AUGUST	(State)	
X 26th day of X AUGUST (Month)	, 1999.	
X Mil Arator		
Carl J. Dister		
STATE OF OHIO		

):SS

Personally appeared before me this day, the above named <u>Carl J. Dister</u> to me personally known, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is his free act and deed.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this 26k day of ways., 1999.

(Seal)

COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA)

Notary Public

MICHAEL AMRON JAFFE Conduct Law Notary Public - State of Ohio My commission has no expiration Jate.

Section 147.03 O. R. C.

450913.1

TOTAL P.06